NOTICE LINCOLN COUNTY DISTRICT BOARD VACANCY

NOTICE is hereby given for the vacancies in the District Board Member positions that will expire on December 31, 2018.

# of POSITIONS	DISTRICT	TERM
2	Em Kayan Water & Sewer District	3 year
1	Eureka Cemetery District	3 year
3	Lincoln County Fair Board (2)Libby Area Preferred (1)Eureka Area Preferred	2 year
4	Lincoln County Planning Board (1)Eureka Area Preferred (1)Troy Area Preferred (2)Libby Area Preferred	2 year
3	Lincoln County Weed Board	3 year
1	Tobacco Valley Industrial District Board	4 year
1	Tax Appeal Board	3 year
2	Wilderness Water/Sewer District	4 year

Interested, qualified residents are requested to submit an *Application for Boards and Committees* OR submit a *Letter of Interest* by Wednesday, October 31, 2018 before 5:00 P.M. To:

Lincoln County Clerk and Recorder ATTN: Robin Benson 512 California Avenue Libby, MT 59923

Appointments will be made by the Lincoln County Board of Commissioners on November 7, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. at the Lincoln County Courthouse in Libby.

Applications are available from the Lincoln County Clerk & Recorder's Office,

512 California Avenue, Libby, MT 59923. On-Line at: www.lincolncountymt.us OR by Calling: 406-283-2301 or 406-283-2306.